



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 415/2025, I.A. 11363/2025, I.A. 11364/2025,
I.A. 11366/2025, I.A. 11367/2025

HERMES INTERNATIONAL & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra and Ms.
Sugandha Yadav, Advocates.

versus

XXX & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
14.07.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that though mediation proceedings have been culminated, the parties have not executed a Settlement Agreement thereto.
2. Accordingly, list on 08.08.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 14, 2025/NA