



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 415/2025, I.A. 11363/2025, I.A. 11364/2025, I.A. 11366/2025 & I.A. 11367/2025

HERMES INTERNATIONAL & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Sugandha Yadav and Ms. Bhavya Chhabra, Advocates.

versus

NEOFUSION COMMERCE THROUGH SOLE PROPRIETOR MR. RISHABH JAIN & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv. (through VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
19.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that out of the Court settlement talks are in an advanced stage and is likely to be concluded at the earliest. They seek a short accommodation on that account.
2. Accordingly, list on 22.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026
Sumit