



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 415/2025, I.A. 11363/2025, I.A. 11364/2025, I.A. 11366/2025, I.A. 11367/2025 & I.A. 11012/2026

HERMES INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra and Ms. Chahat Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

NEOFUSION COMMERCE THROUGH SOLE PROPRIETOR MR. RISHABH JAIN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Mr. Vasu Pandit, Advocates with Mr. Rishabh Jain, Defendant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

List on 06.05.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Sumit